1 www.fairchildsemi.com
FM24C256 rev. B.3
F
M
24C
256  256 K
B
it 2-W

ro
tect
Ordering Information
FM 24 C XX F LZ E YY X Letter Description
Blank Tube
X Tape and Reel
Package N 8-pin DIP
M8 8-pin SO8
Temp. Range Blank 0 to 70°C
E -40 to +85°C
Voltage Operating Range Blank 4.5V to 5.5V
L 2.7V to 5.5V
LZ 2.7V to 5.5V and
<1µA Standby Current
SCL Clock Frequency Blank 100KHz
F 400KHz
Density 256 256K with write protect
C CMOS
Interface 24 IIC - 2 Wire
FM Fairchild Non-Volatile
Memory
Part Number Clock Frequency VCC Standby Current
FM24C256YYX 4.5V - 5.5V 10µA typical
FM24C256LYYX 100KHz 2.7V - 5.5V
FM24C256LZYYX 1µA max
FM24C256FYYX 4.5V - 5.5V 10µA typical
FM24C256FLYYX 400KHz 2.7V - 5.5V
FM24C256FLZYYX 1µA max
Part Number Clock Frequency VCC Standby Current
FM24C256EYYX 4.5V - 5.5V 10µA typical
FM24C256LEYYX 100KHz 2.7V - 5.5V
FM24C256LZEYYX 1µA max
FM24C256FEYYX 4.5V - 5.5V 10µA typical
FM24C256FLEYYX 400KHz 2.7V - 5.5V
FM24C256FLZEYYX 1µA max
Commercial Temperature Range: 0° to +70°C
Industrial Temperature Range: -40° to +85°C
4 www.fairchildsemi.com
FM24C256 rev. B.3
F
M
24C
256  256 K
B
it 2-W
ire B
u
s In
terface S
erial E
E
P
R
O
M
 w
ith
 W
rite P
ro
tect
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Ambient Storage Temperature –65°C to +150°C
All Input or Output Voltages
with Respect to Ground 6.5V to –0.3V
Lead Temperature
(Soldering, 10 seconds) +300°C
ESD Rating 4000V min.
Operating Conditions
Ambient Operating Temperature
FM24C256/L/LZ 0°C to +70°C
FM24C256F/FL/FLZ 0°C to +70°C
FM24C256E/LE/LZE -40°C to +85°C